would be beneficial to expand the project to include the Willow Wood Court area in 
the north east corner of the Catalina Subdivision because of numerous water main 
breaks in that area as well. The additional work will include lining  

approximately two thousand seven hundred fifty feet (2,750’) of water main and 
some open cut water main replacement. The open cut replacement will be to 
increase the six inch (6”) water main to eight inches (8”) down Willow Wood Court, 
and loop the water system in that area. 

Engineering for the additional scope has been completed by Christopher Burke